The review also had to be consistent with our identity as a highly 
decentralized Canadian trade union, where power is primarily vested in Local Unions. 

As a reminder, COPE-SEPB is made up of four (4) regions that are very different in terms 
of both size and geographical scope. 

Region 1 (Québec) represents fifteen thousand (15,000) workers in eleven (11) Local 
Unions concentrated mainly in the Greater Montreal Area. Region 2 (Ontario) represents 
six thousand (6,000) workers in eighteen (18) Local Unions spread all over the province. 
Both regions have Councils (in accordance with article 16 of the COPE Constitution), which

[...]

represents approximately two thousand (2,000) workers in the Prairies, Northwest 
Territories and Nunavut. It has no Council and is made up of two (2) Local Unions of 
uneven size. Since 2007, the Procedure applies to these three (3) regions. 

Finally, Region 4 represents twelve thousand (12,000) workers in British Columbia and 
the Yukon. It has no Council and only one (1) Local Union, Local 378, better known as 
Move UP. Due to its large size and unique structure, it has a disciplinary procedure set out 
in its own Constitution. As a result, the present Procedure does not apply to Region 4.